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There are a total of 24 Gazetted Holidays in 2025 Himachal Pradesh. State is
famous for its hill stations as well as adventure activities such as trekking,

paragliding, and skiing. Shimla is the capital of the Himachal Pradesh. Kullu
Dussehra, Baisakhi, Shivratri Fair and the Winter Carnival in Manali are
among the top celebrated festivals in Himachal Pradesh. Here is the Complete
Government holiday list of Himachal Pradesh.

Govt. Official Holidays in Himachal Pradesh List:

Date Day Holiday

25 Jan Sat Statehood Day

26 Jan Sun Republic Day

12 Feb Wed Guru Ravidas’s Birthday
26 Feb Wed Maha Shivratri

14 Mar Fri Holi

31 Mar Mon Eid-ul-Fitur

6 Apr Sun Ram Navami

14 Apr Mon Dr. B R Ambedkar Jayanti
15 Apr Tue Himachal Day

18 Apr Fri Good Friday

29 Apr Tue Parsu Ram Jayanti

12 May Mon Bhuddha Purnima

29 May Thu Maharana Pratap Jayanti
7Jun Sat Eid-ul-Jhuha(Bakrid)

11 Jun Wed Kabir Jayanti

6 Jul Sun Moharam

15 Aug Fri Independence Day

16 Aug Sat Janmashtami

20ct Thu Dussehra

20ct Thu Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti



70ct Tue Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday

20 0ct Mon Diwali
5Nov Wed Gurunanak Janam Divas
25 Dec Thu Christmas Divas

For Gazetted Holidays of other State you can visit here or for Today’s &
Tomorrow’s Holiday update visit HolidayAlerts.in.

FAQ'S
Is thisa Himachal Pradesh Govt Holiday list of 20257

Yes, this is a Himachal Pradesh Govt Holiday list of 2025.

Whichisthe mostvisited tourist destinationin Himachal Pradesh?

Shimla is the most visited tourist destination in Himachal Pradesh.

Whenis Himachal Day celebrated?

Himachal Day is celebrated on 15, April & it is a government holiday in the state.
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